All costs associated with the separate contract will be invoiced and paid outside of this agreement. This 

contract includes additional pre-construction services associated with publically bidding the trade 

contractors for the project. The Construction Manager’s Pre-Construction Fee included in this agreement 

is in the lump sum amount of  Thirty Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($35,000.00) (the 

“Pre-Construction Fee”); 

The Construction Manager’s Construction Fee (the “Construction Fee”); shall be Three point Two Five 

(3.25%) of the Direct Cost of Work.  

(b) General Conditions in the lump sum amount of Seven Hundred Sixty Six Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 

($766,000.00) (“General Conditions”);  

(c) Reimbursable Expenses in an amount of the actual costs incurred by Construction Manager, not to 

exceed One Hundred Forty Three Thousand Six Hundred Fifteen and 00/100 Dollars ($143,615.00), as 

itemized below (“Reimbursable Expenses”); 

(d) The Direct Cost of the Work, as Defined in Section 6.1.1; 

(e) A fee to cover Construction Manager’s cost of procuring and maintaining general liability insurance 

pursuant to Article 11 of the modified A201 General Conditions which are incorporated into this